Any balance remaining shall be returned to the 

applicant. 

E. Performance Guarantee for Razing of Building: A performance guarantee 

may be required prior to the razing or demolition of principal buildings and 

accessory structures having more than one hundred forty-four (144) square feet 

of floor area. The guarantee shall be conditioned on the applicant completing the 

razing within such reasonable period as shall be prescribed in the permit and 

complying with such regulations as to health and safety as the Zoning

[...]

The pole section of a flag lot (the narrow strip of land) providing access 

from the street to the dwelling unit on the flag lot shall be a minimum thirty 

(30) feet in width along the road frontage and throughout the length of the 

pole section of the flag lot. 

4. No pole section of a flag lot shall be longer than one thousand three 

hundred fifty (1,350) feet.  No pole section of a flag lot shall be less than 

two hundred (200) feet. 

5. All driveways shall include a turn around area sufficient in size to 

accommodate local fire emergency vehicles.  

D. Lots created after the effective date of this Ordinance (March 14, 1996) shall also